011-22515830



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organization under the Union Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) "Shiksha Kendra", 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, New Delhi - 110092.

F-8508B/CBSE/Mnt/2014

Dt. 25/06/2014

.....

.....

.....

.....

Sub.: Supplying & Installing Fire Extinguishers in CBSE Head Quarter building.

Sir,

The Board intends to get the above mentioned work from specialized agencies. An EMD of Rs.20000/- in the form of DD/BD payable to the Secretary, CBSE and experience documents be attached along with the tender. Sealed tenders complete in all respect must be submitted on or before 11.07.2014 upto 02:00 P.M. Quotations which are either late or incomplete shall be summarily rejected. The Secretary, CBSE reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

(V.P Raman) Assistant Engineer (civil)

P&F Fire Extinguisher in Various floors of CBSE

| S. No. | Description | Unit | Qty | Rate | Amount |
|--------|---|------|-----|------|--------|
| 1 | Supply installation of a) ABC Type Fire Extinguisher 6.0 kg. ISI marked. | Each | 52 | | |
| | b) CO₂ Type Fire Extinguisher 4.5 kg ISI marked | Each | 48 | | |
| | c) Foam type 9.0 kg ISI marked | Each | 15 | | |
| | | | | | |

TERM & CONDITIONS

1. The Extinguisher should be ISI marked and of best quality.

- 2. Test Certificate should be supplied along with the bill.
- 3. Warranty card from the manufacturer should also be given.
- 4. Payment would be released only after weighment of the fire extinguisher cylinders.
- 5. Percentage of total value of the work would be retained as security deposit would be

release after one year.

Above Terms & Conditions are acceptable.

Name of the agency

Address

Phone Number

PAN NO.

TIN NO.